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January 17, 2007

Steve Benson, Service Director
City of Jackson
145 Broadway Street
Jackson, Ohio 45640

Subject:	 Violation for failure to submit the required Operating Reports and
report monitoring results

A review of our records indicates that the following reports were not submitted for the fourth
quarter (October - December) of 2006 as required:

Total Chlorine Residual Quarterly Operating ReDort (EPA form 5114)
Total Organic Carbon (TOO) Monitoring Quarterly Operating Report (EPAform
5115)

These reports are required to be submitted no later than 10 days following the end of the
reporting period. Failure to do so constitutes a violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
Rule 3745-81-31 and Section 6109.12 of the Ohio Revised Code. To prevent further
enforcement actions, all reports must be submitted no later than 30 days from the date of this
letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5207 or via email to
sarah.wallace@ era.state.oh us.

Sincerely,

C^b^ LIV-azf-
Sarah Wallace
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
cc:	 Jackson County Health Department
cc:	 EDO
cc:	 Greg Wilson, Water Superintendent

City of Jackson
145 Broadway Street
Jackson Ohio 45640
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